

8/26/2008 Page 1 of

1 10:10AM

AFFIDAVIT OF CORRECTION

AFFIANT, M&I BANK FSB, hereby swears or affirms that a certain document which was titled as follows: DEED OF TRUST, recorded on the 27TH day of FEBRUARY, 2006 as Document Number 200602270136, and was recorded in SKAGIT County, State of WASHINGTON contained the following legal description:

Name and Return Address M&I Bank PO Box 5920 Madison, WI 53705-0920 Parcel Identifier No.

P27818/p27770

SECT 24, TWNSHP 24, RANGE 4; PTN. SE ¼ AND SECT 25, TWNSHP 34, RANGE 4; PTN NE ¼ AKA TCT 3 "THE UPLANDS"

AFFIANT makes this Affidavit for the purpose of correcting the above document. Please re-record with the updated legal description as per Skagit County:

PTN OF SE ¼ OF SECTION 24, TWP, 34 N, 4E., W.M. SHORT PLAT PL06-0263 LOT 2

M&I BANK FSB

Dated: August 20, 2008

State of WISCONSIN County of DANE



This instrument was acknowledged before me on August 20, 2008 by LISA SCHUELER, Authorized Officer of M&I Bank FSB

Jonna M. Ihon

DONNA M. THONY Notary Public, State of Wisconsin My Commission expires on 3/22/09

RENEE & ROBERT MACCHI

By: LISA SCHUELER, Authorized Officer

AFFIANT is the (check one): X Drafter of the document being corrected Owner of the property described in the document being corrected.

This instrument was drafted by: LISA SCHUELER

THIS FORM IS INTENDED TO CORRECT SCRIVENER'S ERRORS AND NOT FOR THE CONVEYANCE OF REAL PROPERTY.